PUBLISH: Friday, October 05, 2007 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, October 09, 2007.

Certified to before me this October 05, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/28/2007 to 9/17/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/9/2007

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Anthony Motor Parts
Arnold Lumber Company
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service
Janitors Supply Company
Werich, Kelly

Landis & Sons Drainage
MacAllister Machinery Com
Mark's Heating

Monroe Water Department
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Schwartz, Palmer

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Quik Stop

Scott's

Shifferly Dodge
Stone-Street Quarries
Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Tri-State First Aid

Wayne - Vaughn

D & D Auto Sales

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Correctional Management Co., Llc

Paul Norr

Sharon Thornton

Tom Magnan

The Grainery Company
Purdue University

Amount

1,217.48
21.84
12,672.27
112.00
649.16
1,671.72
25.00
32.00
120.00
54.29
452.40
38.95
102.96
316.00
858.00
1,633.06
341.76
295.95
49.50
128.99
1,003.19
45.62
376.95
97.59
5.60
955.11
22.00
25.59
316.88
293.20
351.60
209.58
696.00
3,023.21
55.40
41438
36.45
16,519.83
2,384.12
7,044.07
845.50
6,708.00
9.60
2.49
16.25
22.00
745.80

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Planning Associa
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman
Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Helena Chemical

Heimann, James

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Kone, Inc.

National District Attorne
Office Concepts, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

EMP Co-op, Inc.

Safety Systems
Sherwin-Williams

Embarq Communications, Inc.

Stoneco, Inc.

Smith, Teryl R.
Sheets, Thomas Wade
U.S. Postmaster
Welder Services, Inc.
Cook, Russell E.
Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All
Tee's Plus

Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.

Rudd Equipment

Judith E. Affolder

J O M Pharmaceutical
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
DuWayne W. Herman
Adam T. Miller
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Amount

33,682.96
22,044.30
193.00
3,458.33
534.90
72.90
125.00
2,302.92
76.02
400.50
1,462.16
119.60
809.40
96.80
42.00
4,835.18
62.00
87.00
379.68
113.95
10.50
815.84
4,775.08
166.00
300.00
170.11
587.75
183.00
104.78
126.99
239.09
1,513.66
4.62
1,255.38
10,000.00
153.61
786.29
285.00
175.33
889.38
6,495.00
36.47
270.26
921.60
405.00
25.00
25.00

10/2/2007




Kiesler Police Supply
Bluhm And Reber

Agri Drain Corporation
Energy Products

Indiana University

Don Myers Plumbing

Nan Nidlinger

Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Dr. Michael Ainsworth
Amsterdam Printing

Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Benicomp, Inc

United Parcel Service
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
101 Auto Body

Correctional Program Services
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kirz
Michele Morehous
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Janelle Bohnke

Blumberg / Excelsior
Michelle Hackenjos

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Tri Tech

Katherine A. Cornelius
Wells Fargo

Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Kevin M. Ripley

Chad Kukelhan

Clark Power Services
Pamela J. Hestermann

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS
Office Depot
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Decatur Ace Hardware
Verizon North

Steven K. Hankenson
Creative Product Sourcing
Michelle Habegger
Weld-Done Shop, Inc.

444.00
300.00
186.68
278.29
30.00
240.44
34.32
1,165.19
280.00
94.47
1,123.19
532.49
544.16
33.88
89,863.22
100.00
13.94
167.13
142.00

32,580.00

201.00

1,224.74
603.14
1,484.80
349.50
115.36
341.45
192.08
104.28
3,276.00
8.46
248.00
91.62
90.35
60.41
985.56

25,000.00
159.01

12,818.00

48.00
25.00
391.94
9,688.17
31.12
746.08
130.00
163.89
1,848.00
11.49
195.77
60.85
13.00
16.00
40.50

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Habegger Flooring Distributors
Waste Management
International Assoc.Of El
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage
Indiana Council Of Juveni
City Of Decatur Park Depa
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Holt Equipment Company, L
Bernita Harvey

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Mclntire Heating

John E. Reid And Associat
Lexis-Nexis

Harvest Land Co-op

Pepper York

Adam B. Eguia

Piqua Repair

J. Marlene Ebert

Mary A. Kitson

RECO Equipment, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Harris

Advance Auto Parts
Standard Textile

Nordmann Law Offices
Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.
Kids Law

Hansen Fitness

Mapps

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Customized Power Services
SemMaterials, L.P.

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
Habegger's Lumber & Building Supply
Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

First National Bank

Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Jeff's Plumbing

Kerry L. Steiner

Employers Security Ins. Co.
Vanadco Signs

Virginia M. Bertsch

Sally A. Beahrs

Walgreens

Brake Materials & Parts, Inc.
R.J.'s Welding
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4,101.58
147.13
90.00
50.00
1,027.76
195.00
3,276.67
20.00
81.97
100.00
2,982.83
285.00
575.00
210.00
6,771.84
49.92
155.00
150.00
48.13
406.25
333.36
363.75
135.96
2,792.56
510.13
197.76
216.60
1,054.91
34.40
1,194.00
857.55
200.00
15.50
241.80
207.50
21,716.43
975.45
1,570.96
32.97
338.81
96.40
32.80
1,007.70
1,191.32
162.00
248.00
650.00
31,712.11
14,646.67
100.00
914.79
5.97
167.48
125.00

10/2/2007



Grand Total 458,330.37
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