

PUBLISH: Friday, October 05, 2007

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, October 09, 2007.

Certified to before me this October 05, 2007.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/28/2007 to 9/17/2007

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/9/2007

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,217.48	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,682.96
Adams County Solid Waste	21.84	Adams County Treasurer	22,044.30
Indiana Michigan Power	12,672.27	American Planning Associa	193.00
Anthony Motor Parts	112.00	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,458.33
Arnold Lumber Company	649.16	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	534.90
Beam, Longest, And Neff	1,671.72	Berne Tri-Weekly News	72.90
Brown, Blair A.	25.00	Hoosier Blue Flame	125.00
Brateman's	32.00	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	76.02
City Of Decatur	54.29	Decatur True Value	400.50
Complete Printing Service	452.40	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	38.95	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Sigworth, Darrell W.	102.96	Decatur Daily Democrat	809.40
Decatur Dental Service	316.00	Douglas L. Bauman	96.80
Emergency Radio Service	858.00	Geneva Police Department	42.00
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,633.06	Gordon Food Service	4,835.18
Haywood Printing Company	341.76	Helena Chemical	62.00
Hilty Engine Service	295.95	Heimann, James	87.00
Janitors Supply Company	49.50	K-Mart	379.68
Werich, Kelly	128.99	Kiess Electric	113.95
Landis & Sons Drainage	1,003.19	Lehman Feed Mill	10.50
MacAllister Machinery Com	45.62	Gresla, Mark S. Md	815.84
Mark's Heating	376.95	Meshberger Brothers Stone	4,775.08
Monroe Water Department	97.59	Kone, Inc.	166.00
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	5.60	National District Attorne	300.00
Nipsco	955.11	Office Concepts, Inc.	170.11
Schwartz, Palmer	22.00	Miller, Patrick	587.75
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	25.59	EMP Co-op, Inc.	183.00
Quik Stop	316.88	Safety Systems	104.78
Scott's	293.20	Sherwin-Williams	126.99
Shifferly Dodge	351.60	Embarq Communications, Inc.	239.09
Stone-Street Quarries	209.58	Stoneco, Inc.	1,513.66
Summit Radiology	696.00	Smith, Teryl R.	4.62
Print Shop	3,023.21	Sheets, Thomas Wade	1,255.38
Tri-State First Aid	55.40	U.S. Postmaster	10,000.00
Wayne - Vaughn	414.38	Welder Services, Inc.	153.61
D & D Auto Sales	36.45	Cook, Russell E.	786.29
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	16,519.83	Swiss City Veterinary	285.00
Ikon Office Solutions	2,384.12	National Serv-All	175.33
Embarq	7,044.07	Tee's Plus	889.38
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	845.50	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	6,495.00
Correctional Management Co., Llc	6,708.00	Rudd Equipment	36.47
Paul Norr	9.60	Judith E. Affolder	270.26
Sharon Thornton	2.49	J O M Pharmaceutical	921.60
Tom Magnan	16.25	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	405.00
The Grainery Company	22.00	DuWayne W. Herman	25.00
Purdue University	745.80	Adam T. Miller	25.00

Kiesler Police Supply	444.00	Habegger Flooring Distributors	4,101.58
Bluhm And Reber	300.00	Waste Management	147.13
Agri Drain Corporation	186.68	International Assoc.Of El	90.00
Energy Products	278.29	Decatur Veterinary Hospit	50.00
Indiana University	30.00	Myron Dearmond Farm Drainage	1,027.76
Don Myers Plumbing	240.44	Indiana Council Of Juveni	195.00
Nan Nidlinger	34.32	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,276.67
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,165.19	Bob's Locksmith Shop	20.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	280.00	Holt Equipment Company, L	81.97
Amsterdam Printing	94.47	Bernita Harvey	100.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,123.19	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	2,982.83
Hull Brothers, Inc.	532.49	McIntire Heating	285.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	544.16	John E. Reid And Associat	575.00
Kristina Buckner	33.88	Lexis-Nexis	210.00
Benicomp, Inc	89,863.22	Harvest Land Co-op	6,771.84
United Parcel Service	100.00	Pepper York	49.92
Wal-Mart	13.94	Adam B. Eguia	155.00
Adams County Truck Repair	167.13	Piqua Repair	150.00
Impac	142.00	J. Marlene Ebert	48.13
Treasurer, State of Indiana	32,580.00	Mary A. Kitson	406.25
Adams County Sheriff	201.00	RECO Equipment, Inc.	333.36
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	1,224.74	Michael G. Werling	363.75
101 Auto Body	603.14	Connie Ellenberger	135.96
Correctional Program Services	1,484.80	Troyer's	2,792.56
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kirz	349.50	Harris	510.13
Michele Morehous	115.36	Advance Auto Parts	197.76
McKesson Medical - Surgical	341.45	Standard Textile	216.60
Grainger	192.08	Nordmann Law Offices	1,054.91
Larry Weaver	104.28	Vermeer of Indiana, Inc.	34.40
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	1,194.00
Janelle Bohnke	8.46	Hansen Fitness	857.55
Blumberg / Excelsior	248.00	Mapps	200.00
Michelle Hackenjosh	91.62	Deb Stevens	15.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	90.35	William Borne	241.80
Tri Tech	60.41	Customized Power Services	207.50
Katherine A. Cornelius	985.56	SemMaterials, L.P.	21,716.43
Wells Fargo	25,000.00	Verizon Wireless	975.45
Stationair's Express	159.01	Landon Patterson	1,570.96
Matrix Integration	12,818.00	Habegger's Lumber & Building Supply	32.97
Kevin M. Ripley	48.00	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Chad Kukelhan	25.00	Cochran Distributing	96.40
Clark Power Services	391.94	First National Bank	32.80
Pamela J. Hestermann	9,688.17	Cintas Location #G64	1,007.70
John August	31.12	Farm Plan	1,191.32
LBH Chemical & Industrial	746.08	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	162.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	130.00	Jeff's Plumbing	248.00
Office Depot	163.89	Kerry L. Steiner	650.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,848.00	Employers Security Ins. Co.	31,712.11
Decatur Ace Hardware	11.49	Vanadco Signs	14,646.67
Verizon North	195.77	Virginia M. Bertsch	100.00
Steven K. Hankenson	60.85	Sally A. Beahrs	914.79
Creative Product Sourcing	13.00	Walgreens	5.97
Michelle Habegger	16.00	Brake Materials & Parts, Inc.	167.48
Weld-Done Shop, Inc.	40.50	R. J. 's Welding	125.00

Grand Total 458,330.37